505343351 02/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5390134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
	Name	Execution Date		
COSMIN BELICIU		02/11/2019		
DOUGLAS BOLSTER		02/11/2019		
JAYDEEPSINH CHAUHA	N	02/22/2019		
SHELLEN GOLTZ		02/13/2019		
ALISON KAMIL	02/20/2019			
CATALIN MORARU	02/06/2019			
RICARDO PEREYRA		02/07/2019		
MALCOND VALLADARE	8	02/11/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
Name:	STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC.			
Street Address:	555 WEST MONROE			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60661			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15961289	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(972)	367-2002
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	(972)	367-2001
Email:	reed@	⊉cclaw.com
Correspondent Name:	CARS	STENS & CAHOON, LLP
Address Line 1:	PO B	OX 802334
Address Line 4:	DALL	AS, TEXAS 75380
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CGATO.4203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SAMIE S. LEIGH
SIGNATURE:		/Samie S. Leigh, Reg. #77441/

DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019
Total Attachments: 8	-
source=Assignment_asfiled#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cosmin BELICIU, a citizen of Romania, residing at c/o Eurofins Sensory, Consumer Research and Product Design US, Inc., 35 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, United States, Douglas BOLSTER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1537 Cannon Mountain Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, United States, Javdeepsinh CHAUHAN, a citizen of India, residing at 609 Huntington Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60193, United States, Shellen GOLTZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o PepsiCo, 555 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, United States, Alison KAMIL, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Pepsico, 555 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, United States, Catalin MORARU, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Eurofins Sensory, Consumer Research and Product Design US, Inc., 35 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, United States, **Ricardo PEREYRA**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4 Martine Ave., White Plains, New York 10606, United States; and Malcond VALLADARES, a citizen of Honduras, residing at c/o Eurofins Sensory, Consumer Research and Product Design US, Inc., 35 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, United States, are the inventors of the invention **READY-TO-DRINK** PLANT PROTEIN BEVERAGE PRODUCT AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME. for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CGATO.4203, and assigned US Serial No. 15/961,289; and

WHEREAS, STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., incorporated in the state of Indiana, with a place of business at 555 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Cosmin BELICIU, Douglas BOLSTER, Jaydeepsinh CHAUHAN, Shellen GOLTZ, Alison KAMIL, Catalin MORARU, Ricardo PEREYRA and Malcond VALLADARES, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1

Assignment PATENT REEL: 048420 FRAME: 0515

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: Feb. (1	2019	the Cosmin sulicity	L.S.
		Cosmin BELICIU	
Date:			L.S.
		Douglas BOLSTER	
Date:		T J & K & DYT / DYT - AT	L.S.
		Jaydeepsinh CHAUHAN	
Date:			L.S.
		Shellen GOLTZ	
Date:	2019 _		L.S.
		Alison KAMIL	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Catalin MORARU	
Date:	2019	Vicense INFINETRETS &	L.S.
Arres &		Ricardo PEREYRA	
Date: <u>Feb 11</u>	2019	Salcond VALLADARES	L.S.
		- isonoipa VASLADARES	

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2019		L.S.
	February 11 2019	Cosmin BELLICIU Douglas BOLSTER	L.S.
Date:	2019		L.S.
Date: _	2019	Shellen GOLTZ	L.S.
Date:	2019	Alison KAMIL	L.S.
Date: _	2019	Catalin MORARU	L.S.
Date: _	2019	Ricardo PEREYRA	L.S.
Date: _	2019	Malcond VALLADARES	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 048420 FRAME: 0517

CGATO.4203

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2019		L.S.
		Cosmin BELICIU	
Date:	2019		L.S.
Date: <u>2122</u>	2019	Douglas BOLSTER	L.S.
Date:	2019	Shellen GOLTZ	L.S.
Date:	2019	Alison KAMIL	L.S.
Date:	2019	Catalin MORARU	L.S.
Date:	2019	Ricardo PEREYRA	L.S.
Date:	2019	Malcond VALLADARES	L.S.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2019		L.S.
		Cosmin BELICIU	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Douglas BOLSTER	
Date:	2019 _		L.S.
		Jaydeepsinh CHAUHAN	
Date: Feb 13th	2019	Mul Shellen GOLTZ	L.S.
		Shellen GOLTZ	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Alison KAMIL	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Catalin MORARU	
Date:	2019		LS
		Ricardo PEREYRA	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Malcond VALLADARES	

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2019		L.S.
		Cosmin BELICIU	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Douglas BOLSTER	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Jaydeepsinh CHAUHAN	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Shellen GOLTZ	
Date: 2/20/19	2019	alison Lamel	L.S.
·······		Alison KAMIL	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Catalin MORARU	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Ricardo PEREYRA	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Malcond VALLADARES	

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	2019		L.S.
		Cosmin BELICIU	
Date:			L.S.
		Douglas BOLSTER	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Jaydeepsinh CHAUHAN	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Shellen GOLTZ	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Alison KAMIL	
Date: 02/06	2019	<u>Alora</u>	L.S.
1		Catalin MORARU	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Ricardo PEREYRA	
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Malcond VALLADARES	

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

ORDED: 02/25/20	19	REE	PATENT EL: 048420 FRAME: 05
CGATO.4203		Page 2	Assignment
*			
1		Malcond VALLA	
Date:	2019		L.S.
	200 V & V Babann		L, S.
Date: Febr. 7th	2019	Catalin MORARI	L.S.
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Alison KAMIL	
Date:	2019		र्ष दा
Date:	2019	Shellen GOLTZ	L.S.
97. 1970 - 1977			-
Date:	2019		L.S.
		Douglas BOLSTE	R
Date:	2019		LS
Date:		Cosmin BELICIU	L.S.